ISMA DETROIT LODGE NO. 7

Schedule of Events and Lodge Meetings
2017 - 2018

*****Board of Director Meetings are subject to change*****

Friday, November 10, 2017 - 18" Annual Lost Mariners Remembrance 6:00-8:00PM
Dossin Great Lakes Museum

Sunday, November 12, 2017 - Great Lakes Memorial Service 11:00 AM
Mariners’ Church, 170 E. Jefferson Avenue, Detroit

Tuesday, December 5, 2017 - Island Cove Marina, 32081 N. River Road, Harrison Township
Luncheon 12:00 Noon Meeting 1:00 PM

Tuesday, December 19, 2017 - Island Cove Marina, 32081 N. River Road, Harrison Township
Board of Directors Meeting 11:00AM
Luncheon 12:00 Noon & Meeting 1:00 PM
**Nomination of Lodge Officers**

**AUDIT COMMITTEE to meet between Christmas and New Year at the home of Ray Oset**
Audit Committee Members: Ron Ingram, Steve Nelson, Arthur Brooks

Saturday, January 6, 2018 - J.W. Westcott Company, 12 24th Street, Detroit
Board of Directors Meeting 11:00 AM
Luncheon 12:00 Noon, Meeting 1:00 PM
**Annual Meeting & Election of Officers**

Saturday January 20, 2018 - Joint Evening Meeting with Spouses and Guests 6:00 PM
First United Methodist Church, 315 E. 9 Mile Road, Hazel Park
Guest Speaker TBA
**potluck Dinner — please bring a dish to pass, the lodge will provide the
main meat course and beverages **

Tuesday, January 30, 2018 — Island Cove Marina, 32081 N. River Road, Harrison Township
Luncheon 12:00 Noon, Meeting 1:00 PM
** Convention Delegate Receives Voting Instructions**

Friday, February 2, thru Sunday February 4, 2018 - Grand Lodge Convention
128 Annual Grand Lodge Convention. Hosted by Toledo Lodge No. 9 held at the National
Museum of the Great Lakes and adjoining museum ship Col. James M
Schoonmaker. Accommodations at the Renaissance Toledo Downtown Hotel.
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Saturday, February 10, 2018 — J.W. Westcott Company, 12 24th Street, Detroit
Board of Director Meeting 11:00AM
Luncheon 12:00 Noon, Meeting 1:00 PM
**Report from the Convention Delegate**

Saturday, February 17, 2018 - ISMA Detroit Lodge No. 7 127" ANNUAL DINNER DANCE
To be held at ConCorde Inn Clinton Township, 44315 N. Gratiot Ave,
Clinton Township MI 48036 Accommodations Available by Reservation
at (800-310-4665)

Tuesday, February 27, 2018 -- Island Cove Marina, 32081 N. River Road, Harrison Township
Luncheon 12:00 Noon, Meeting 1:00 PM

Tuesday, March 6, 2018 — Dossin Great Lakes Museum: Open Meeting
100 Strand Drive, Belle Isle, Detroit, Ml 48207
Luncheon 12:00 Noon, 1:00PM Guest Speaker TBA

Sunday, March 11, 2018 - Blessing of the Fleet, Mariners’ Church, 11:00 AM
** Those participating in the ceremony please report @ 10:30 AM **
**This is also the start of Daylight Savings**

Saturday, March 17, 2018 — Joint Evening Meeting with Spouses and Guests 6:30 PM
First United Methodist Church, 315 E. 9 Mile Road, Hazel Park
Guest Speaker TBA
**potluck Dinner — please bring a dish to pass, the lodge will provide
the main meat course and beverages **

Tuesday, March 27, 2018 - Island Cove Marina, 32081 N. River Road, Harrison Township
Board of Directors Meeting 11:00AM
Luncheon 12:00 Noon, Meeting 1:00 PM

Saturday, April 7, 2018 - Annual Lodge Barbeque
12:00 Noon, J.W. Westcott Company, 12 24th Street, Detroit
Open Meeting, 1:00 PM Guest Speaker TBA
Lodge charter issued April 2, 1891

Tuesday April 17, 2018 -- Mariners’ Church, 170 E. Jefferson Avenue, Detroit
Luncheon 12:00 Noon, Meeting 1:00 PM

Sunday, April 22, 2018—Navy League Sunday, Mariners’ Church, 11:00 AM
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